

Bill of Quantity

Name of Work-Construction OF RCC Drain With Slab From of goulaksani in suman market to goulaksani middle school In Ward No- 13 Under Nagar nigam sasaram (BUIDCO)

Estimate Cost-3344600

Earnest Money- 62516

Bill of Quantity - 3125800

Fee of BOQ-

Date of Tender-

Time of Completion-

sl.no	BCD/2022	ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	RATE	AMOUNT
1	BCD 2.8.1	Earth work in excavation in foundation trenches or drain---- as per direction Of E/I	181.44	m3	360.70	65445.00
2	BCD 2.3	Banking excavated earth in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, breaking clods, watering .rolling each layer with 1/2 tonne roller, or wooden or steel rammers, and	140.54	m3	224.00	31482.00
3	BCD 2.28	Supplying and filling in plinth with local sand and under floors including, watering ramming consolidating and dressing complete.	157.82	m3	287.30	45343.00
4	BCD 11.72	Providing designation 100 A one brick flat solling joints filled with local sand including cost of watering taxes, royalty all complete as per building specification and direction of E/1	0	m2	283.30	0.00
5	BCD 4.1.5	providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete work in wall (any thikness) excluding the cost of Centring ,shuttering, All work puto plinth level 1:1:5:3(1 cement: 1.5 coarse	157.82	m3	3,434.00	541968.00
6	BCD 5.1.2	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete excluding the cost of centring,shuttering,finishing and	95.04	m3	4,688.30	445576.00

7	BCD 5.22.7B	Reinforcement of R.C.C Work in including straightening cutting bending placing in position etc.... Do all complete job.	7603.20	kg	92.60 ✓	704056.00
8	BCD 5.9.1	Centring and shuttering including shuttering, propping etc. and removal of form Foundation, footing, bases of columns etc for mass concrete.	96.00	m2	211.60 ✓	20314.00
9	BCD 5.9.2	Centring and shuttering including shuttering, propping etc. and removal of form Foundation, footing, bases of columns etc for mass concrete.	576.00	m2	375.10 ✓	216058.00
10	BCD 5.9.20	Centring and shuttering including shuttering, propping etc. and removal of form Foundation, footing, bases of columns etc for mass concrete.	172.80	M2	544.60 ✓	94107.00
11		Carriage of material				
	(i)	Local sand	157.82	m3	310.47	49000.00
	(ii)	Coarse sand	108.73	m3	1,037.67	112827.00
	(iii)	stone chips	214.93	m3	2,561.63	550582.00
	(iv)	Earth Disposal	140.54	m3	310.47	43635.00
	(v)	Sign Board	1.00	Each	4,500.00	4500.00
12		Difference cost of Materials				
	(i)	cement	101.15	mt.	262.77	26,578.00
					Total	29,51,471.00
		Add GST			5.36%	1,58,198.85
14		Seniorage of material				
	(i)	Coarse sand	108.73	m3	17.58	1,911.00
	(ii)	stone chips	214.93	m3	55.63	11,957.00
	(iii)	Local sand	157.82	m3	14.18	2,238.00
					Total	31,25,775.85
					Say Rs	31,25,800.00

31,21,275.85

31,21,300.00

APD
Buidco, Rohtas

DPD
Buidco, Rohtas

PD
Buidco, Rohtas

POB is approval accorded from si. n - 1 to 14 for Ro - 31,21,300.00
i.e, Rupees Thirty one lakh twenty one thousand three hundred only

APD

PD

PD

